

# **Sonoma County Community Development Commission**

Sonoma County Housing Authority 1440 Guerneville Road, Santa Rosa, CA 95403-4107

# Amendment No. 1 to Request for Proposals and Qualifications for Development of 20269 Broadway, Sonoma, California

Members of the Commission

> Susan Gorin Chair

Efren Carrillo Vice Chair

David Rabbitt Shirlee Zane James Gore

Kathleen H. Kane Executive Director

## **September 15, 2015**

The FORM section is hereby deleted and replaced with RESTATED FORM below:

### **Form**

Respondents must submit two hard copies of the signed proposal.

An electronic form of the proposal must also be submitted directly to the Commission. The address for submitting directly to the Commission is: <a href="mailto:John.Haig@sonoma-county.org">John.Haig@sonoma-county.org</a>. Hard copies of proposals must be enclosed in a sealed envelope or package and clearly marked: **20269 Broadway Development**.

Proposals should be submitted to: Sonoma County Community Development Commission, Attn: John Haig, 1440 Guerneville Road, Santa Rosa, CA 95403.

The DUE DATE section is hereby deleted and replaced with RESTATED DUE DATE below:

### **Due Date**

Written and electronic proposals both must be received by the Commission in its office at 1440 Guerneville Road, Santa Rosa, no later than 5:00 p.m., October 30, 2015. The due date is subject to change. If the due date is changed, all known recipients of the original RFP will be notified of the new date, and any such changes will also be posted on the Sonoma County Purchasing Division's Supplier Portal as well as the Commission's website.

The RESPONDENT QUESTIONS AND PRE-SUBMISSION MEETING section is hereby deleted and replaced with RESTATED RESPONDENT QUESTIONS AND PRE-SUBMISSION MEETING below:

# **Respondent Questions and Pre-Submission Meeting**

Respondents are invited to attend an optional conference scheduled on October 2, 2015 at 2:00 p.m. The conference will be held at the Sonoma County Community Development Commission office, 1440 Guerneville Road, Santa Rosa, CA. 95403. Although the conference is optional, attendance is highly encouraged and may factor into the proposal evaluation process.

If respondents have any additional questions following the conference, they must be submitted in writing before October 16, 2015 by 5:00 p.m., in order for staff to prepare written responses. Written questions and answers will be shared with all potential responders through a version update to the Sonoma County Purchasing Division's Supplier Portal and an email notification from both the Purchasing Division and the Commission. Please e-mail questions to <a href="mailto:John.Haig@sonoma-county.org">John.Haig@sonoma-county.org</a>. Questions will not be accepted by phone.



